BY & Associates, Cost Accountants (Firm Registration No. 003498), appointed as the 
Cost Auditors of the Company by the Board of Directors on the recommendation of the Audit Committee of the 
Board, to conduct the cost audit for the financial year 2024-25, be paid a remuneration of Rs. 1,25,000/-(Rupees 
One Lakh Twenty Five Thousand only ) plus applicable service tax, as may be authorized by the Board.”

Place: Chennai
Date : 13th August, 2025

By order of the Board of Directors
For Lancor Holdings Limited

RV Shekar,
(DIN: 00259129)

Chairman
Registered Office:
Lancor Holdings Limited

[...]

recommendation of the Audit Committee approved the appointment and remuneration of M/s. B Y & Associates, 
Cost Accountants (Firm Registration Number 003498) as the Cost Auditors to examine and conduct audit of 
cost records of the Company for the year ending 31st March, 2026, at a remuneration of Rs. 1,25,000/-(Rupees One 
Lakh Twenty Five Thousand) plus applicable taxes  in accordance with the provisions of Section 148 of the Act, 
read with the Companies (Audit and Auditors) Rules, 2014, the remuneration payable to the Cost Auditors has to 
be ratified by the Members of the Company.

M/s. B Y & Associates, Cost Accountants have the necessary experience in the field of cost audit and have submitted